Coaching stipends and other compensation amounts do not qualify for 
reimbursement. The special incentive grant will be the maximum of one of the following 

depending on the qualification of the Specialist: 

a. Certified Instructor - Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000); or 
b. Adjunct Instructor -Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

4 . Contribute as in-kind services the use of an appropriate classroom space for the JAG Program, 

supplies and copier access, and equal access to resources available to other instructors J,!mployed 

by the School. A cafeteria, gymnasium, hallway, or other non-classroom space is not considered